TECHNICAL DATASHEET
LED Driver
LNV-320W Series / LNV-□V320W□AA
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient for all products unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (August 2017, Rev. 01)
1
LNV
Highlights & Features

LNV-36V320W☐AA  36Vdc 8.90A
LNV-48V320W☐AA  48Vdc 6.70A
Model Numbering
LN V – □V 320W □ A A
LED
Driver
Product
Series
V – Input
high voltage
Output Voltage
12V
24V
36V
48V
Output Power
(320W series
model)
Package Type
A – IP65 with potentiometers
to adjust output voltage &
constant current level
B – IP67 without dimming
cable & potentiometers
D – IP67 with dimming cable
to adjust constant current level
Safety Approval
A – UL approval
Variable
A – Delta
standard
A B D
Package Type
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
LED Driver
LNV-320W Series / LNV-□V320W□AA
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient for all products unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (August 2017, Rev. 01)
2
Specifications
Model Number LNV-12V320W☐ LNV-24V320W☐ LNV-36V320W☐ LNV-48V320W☐
Input Ratings / Characteristics
Nominal Input Voltage 200-480Vac
Input Voltage Range* 180-528Vac
Nominal Input Frequency 50-60 Hz
Input Frequency Range 47-63 Hz
Input Current 1.7A max. @ 230Vac, 1.4A max. @ 277Vac, 1.0A max. @ 480Vac
Efficiency
at 100% Load
230Vac 88.0% typ. 91.0% typ. 92.0% typ. 92.0% typ.
277Vac 88.5% typ. 92.0% typ. 92.5% typ. 93.0% typ.
480Vac 89.0% typ. 92.5% typ. 93.0% typ. 93.5% typ.
Max Inrush Current
(Cold Start)
50A typ. @ 480Vac
Power Factor at 100% Load 0.98 typ. @ 230Vac & 277Vac
0.95 typ. @ 480Vac
Total Harmonic Distortion For 12V:
< 20% @ 230Vac/60 Hz & 277Vac/60 Hz (≥ 50% load)
< 20% @ 347Vac/60 Hz & 480Vac/60 Hz (≥ 80% load)
All other voltages:
< 20% @ 230Vac/60 Hz & 277Vac/60 Hz (≥ 50% load)
< 20% @ 347Vac/60 Hz & 480Vac/60 Hz (≥ 70% load)
Leakage Current < 0.75mA @ 480Vac/60Hz
* Output power is de-rated for low input voltage. Please refer to Fig. 2 on page 9.
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
LED Driver
LNV-320W Series / LNV-□V320W□AA
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient for all products unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (August 2017, Rev. 01)